

CITY OF CUPERTINO

Agenda Item

19-5194 Agenda Date: 7/16/2019

Agenda #: 23.

<u>Subject</u>: Announce the results of the tabulation of ballots submitted for the proposed 2019 Clean Water and Storm Protection Fee; and:

- 1) Consider a resolution accepting the tabulation results for the proposed 2019 Clean Water and Storm Protection Fee, a property-related fee conforming to Article XIII D, Section 6 of the California Constitution, and ordering the levy of the fee for fiscal year 2019-20; and
- 2) Conduct the second reading of Ordinance No. 19-2183 adding Chapter 3.38 of the Municipal Code to Establish the Clean Water and Storm Protection Fee and enact the Ordinance
- 3) Consider a resolution amending the FY19-20 Annual Operating Budget to convert one parttime Maintenance Worker I level position to a full-time position
- 1) Receive the City Clerk's announcement of the tabulation results; and
- 2) Adopt Resolution No. 19-096 accepting the tabulation results for the proposed 2019 Clean Water and Storm Protection Fee, a property-related fee conforming to Article XIII D, Section 6 of the California Constitution and ordering the levy of the fee for fiscal year 2019-20; and
- 3) Conduct the second reading and enact Ordinance No. 19-2183: "An Ordinance of the City Council of the City of Cupertino Adding Chapter 3.38 of the Municipal Code to Establish the Clean Water and Storm Protection Fee"; and
- 4) Adopt Resolution No. 19-097 amending the FY 19-20 Annual Operating Budget to convert one part-time Maintenance Worker I level position at a current cost of \$29,830 per year to one full-time Maintenance Worker I level position at a starting cost of \$99,840 per year